SELECTED EXPERTS

Using State Flexibility to Improve Medicaid Long Term Services and Supports

Hart Senate Office Building, Room 902

Monday, February 26, 2018

Speakers
Cindy Mann Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP, Partner
(202) 585-6572 cmann@manatt.com
Michelle Herman Soper Center for Health Care Strategies, Director, Integrated Care
(609) 528-8400 msopet(@chcs.org
Tom Betlach Avrizona Health Care Cost Containment System, Director
(202) 778-3200 tom.betlach@azahcces.gov
Bror Hultgren UnitedHealthcare Community & State, Senior 1 ice President, Direct

Care Delivery & Specialized Care Models
(253)292-4226 bror o hultgren@uhc.com

Experts and Analysts

Jean Accius

AARP, Vice President for Independent 1iving/ Long-Term Services
and Supports
(202) 434-2128 jaccius(@aarp.otg

Drew Anderson

National Quality Forum, Senior Director, Quality Measurement
aanderson@qualityforum.org

Stephanie Anthony Manatt Health Solutions, Senior Adpisor
(212) 790-4505 santhony(@manatt.com
G. Lawrence Atkins Long-Term Quality Alliance, Executive Director
(202)-452-9217 latkins@ltqa.org
Bruce Chernof The SCAN Foundation, President @& CEO
(562) 308-2804 bchernof(@TheSCANFoundation.org

Andrew Coburn

Rural Policy Research Institute
(207) 831-7830 ccoburn@maine.edu

Marc Cohen

McCormack Graduate School of Public Policy, Univ. of Massachusetts,
Research Director, Center for Consumer Engagement
(617) 287-7306 marc.cohen(@umb.edu

Alice Dembner

Community Catalyst, Program Director

(617) 275-2880 adembner@communitycatalyst.org

Camille Dobson

National Association of States United for Aging and Disabilities,
Deputy Executive Director
(202) 304-0336 cdobson@nasuad.org

Nicole Fallon

Leading Age, V'ice President for Health Policy & Integrated Services
(202) 508-9435 nfallon@leadingage.org

Judy Feder

Georgetown University, McCourt School of Public Policy
(202) 261-5709 media@urban.org

Lynn Friss Feinberg

AARP Public Policy Institute, Senior Strategic Policy Adpisor
(202) 434-3892 Ifeinberg(@aarp.org

Darin Gordon

Speire Healthcare Strategies, Founding Partner
(615) 386-70061 darin@speirehcs.com

(over)



mailto:cmann@manatt.com
mailto:msoper@chcs.org
mailto:tom.betlach@azahcccs.gov
mailto:Bror_o_hultgren@uhc.com
mailto:jaccius@aarp.org
mailto:aanderson@qualityforum.org
mailto:santhony@manatt.com
mailto:latkins@ltqa.org
mailto:BChernof@TheSCANFoundation.org
mailto:)%20831-7830
mailto:ccoburn@maine.edu
mailto:marc.cohen@umb.edu
mailto:adembner@communitycatalyst.org
mailto:cdobson@nasuad.org
mailto:nfallon@leadingage.org
mailto:media@urban.org
mailto:lfeinberg@aarp.org
mailto:darin@speirehcs.com

Robyn Grant

The National Consumer 1 vice for Quality Long-Term Care, Director,

Public Policy & Adyocacy

(202) 332-2275 rgrant@theconsumervoice.org
The John A. Hartford Foundation  (212) 832-7788 https://www.johnahartford.or;
Katherine Hayes Bipartisan Policy Center, Director of Health Policy

(202) 204-2400 khaves@bipartisanpolicy.org
Debra Lipson Mathematica Policy Research, Senior Fellow

(202) 238-3325 dlipson@mathematica-mpr.com
Dee Mahan Families US A, Medijcazd Program Director

(202) 434-3889 dmahan(@familiesusa.org
Robert Moffit The Heritage Foundation, Senior Fellow

(202) 546-4400
Michael Monson Centene Corporation, Senior Vice President of Long-term Services and

Supports & Dual Eligibles
michael.monson(@centene.com

Steve Moses

Center for Long-Term Care, President
(206) 283-7036 smoses@centetltc.com

MaryBeth Musumeci Kaiser Family Foundation, Associate Director, Program on Medicaid
and the Uninsured
(202) 347-5270 marybethm@kff.org

Jetf Myers Medjcaid Health Plans of America, President & CEO
(202) 857-5731 jmyers(@mhpa.org

Liz Parry National PACE Association, Senior Director of State Policy
(703) 535-1567 lizp@npaonline.org

Jack Rollins National Association of Medicaid Directors, Senior Policy Analyst
(202) 403-8628 jack.rollins@medicaiddirectors.org

Nora Super National Association of Area Agencies on Aging, Chief, Programs and
Services
(202) 872-0888 nsuper(@n4a.org.

Ashely Thompson American Hospital Association, Senior V'ice President, Public Policy
Analysis and Development
(202) 626-2688 athompson@aha.org

Kristal Vardeman Medicaid & CHIP Payment Access Commission, Principal Analyst
(202) 350-2000 kristal.vardeman(@macpac.gov

Vicki Wachino Viaduct Consulting, 1.1.C, Principal

vwachino@viaductconsultingllc.com



mailto:rgrant@theconsumervoice.org
https://www.johnahartford.org/
mailto:khayes@bipartisanpolicy.org
mailto:dlipson@mathematica-mpr.com
mailto:dmahan@familiesusa.org
mailto:Michael.Monson@centene.com
mailto:smoses@centerltc.com
mailto:marybethm@kff.org
mailto:jmyers@mhpa.org
mailto:lizp@npaonline.org
mailto:jack.rollins@medicaiddirectors.org
mailto:nsuper@n4a.org
mailto:athompson@aha.org
mailto:kristal.vardeman@macpac.gov
mailto:vwachino@viaductconsultingllc.com

